504073215 10/28/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4119882

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	7
FENGBAO LUO					10/26/2016	
RUIXIAO ZHOU					10/26/2016	-
CHUAN DAI					10/26/2016	1
DENGYAO LI					10/26/2016	
XIAO LIU					10/26/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:		DICASTAL CO., L	TD			7
Street Address:						-
Internal Address:			LOGICAL DEVELOF	MENT		-
City:	_	ANGDAO				-
State/Country:	CHINA					-
Postal Code:	066011					_
	066011					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Νι	umber	7		
		Νι 15337534	umber	_		
Property Type	DATA e sent to provided	15337534 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 3213227954 jeremy@howardip JEREMY HOWAF 274 E EAU GALL SUITE 210	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se plaw.com RD	ent via L		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 3213227954 jeremy@howardip JEREMY HOWAF 274 E EAU GALL SUITE 210 INDIAN HARBOU	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se plaw.com RD IE BLVD	ent via L		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	15337534 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 3213227954 jeremy@howardip JEREMY HOWAF 274 E EAU GALL SUITE 210	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se plaw.com RD IE BLVD JR BEACH, FLORID/	ent via L		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	OATA e sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 3213227954 jeremy@howardip JEREMY HOWAF 274 E EAU GALL SUITE 210 INDIAN HARBOU HAN.007	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se plaw.com RD IE BLVD JR BEACH, FLORID/	ent via L		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	OATA e sent to provided	15337534 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 3213227954 jeremy@howardip JEREMY HOWAF 274 E EAU GALL SUITE 210 INDIAN HARBOU HAN.007 JEREMY H	ess first; if that is un cessful, it will be se plaw.com RD IE BLVD JR BEACH, FLORID OWARD	ent via L		

Total Attachments: 2 source=HAN007DecandAsssigned#page1.tif source=HAN007DecandAsssigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040512 FRAME: 0533 I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor, of the claimed invention in the Application entitled:

Device and Method for Laser Cutting of Aluminum Alloy Wheel Blank Burrs

the specification of which (check one):

X is attached hereto

was filed as U. S. Application No. or PCT International Application No. ______ on _____

The Application was made or was authorized to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U. S. P. T. O. all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

The below-named inventor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) having invented and owning a certain and new and useful invention which is the subject of the Application, and

CITIC Dicastal CO., LTD 185 Longhai Avenue, Economic & Technological Development Zone Qinhuangdao, Hebei, P. R. China 066011

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), being desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the Application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Jeremy S. Howard, of Howard IP Law Office, PA, 274 E. Eau Gallie Blvd., Suite 210, Indian Harbour Beach, FI 32937 to insert here in parentheses (Application No.______, filed ______) the filing date and Application number of said Application when/if known.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States Patent obtained therefor on said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent obtained therefor on said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

Combined Declaration of inventorship and Assignment of Application for Patent

Page 1 of 2

hereof.

Legal Name of Inventor	Fengbao LUO	
Inventor's Signature	Forgbow LUO	Date 20. 2016
Legal Name of Inventor	Ruixiao ZHOU	
Inventor's Signature	Rusxian ZHOU	Date0-26-2016
Legal Name of Inventor	Chuan DAI	
inventor's Signature	<u>Chuan M1</u>	Date <u>(*-26-2016</u>
Legal Name of Inventor	Dengyao LI	
Inventor's Signature	Dengijas L1	Date _ 10. 26. 2916
Legal Name of Inventor	Xiao LIU	
Inventor's Signature	<u>Xiao Inu</u>	Date <u>10-26-2015</u>

Combined Declaration of inventorship and Assignment of Application for Patent

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/28/2016